## 507546478 10/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7593370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT					
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		507470186					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
PROTEUS SA						04/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA			-				
Name:	GIVAUDAN SA						
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA PARFUMERIE 5						
City:	VERNIER						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	CH-1214						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1		1790	7900590				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		• •	808-0657				
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be				
<b>-</b>			080011				
Email: doc		docke	et@patentandtm.com				
•			ATOLO SIDOTI & TRILLIS CO., LPA				
			ITE 280 EVELAND, OHIO 44145				
Address Line 4.		ULEN	ELAND, OHIO 44145				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GIV.P30578C				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			FLOYD TRILLIS III				
SIGNATURE:			/Floyd Trillis III/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/17/2022				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=GIV.P30578 Confi	irmatory	from	Proteus to GIV#page1.tif				
source=GIV.P30578 Confi	•		1 0				
oouroo CIV D20579 Confi	irmatan	from	Drotous to CIV/#page2 tif				

source=GIV.P30578 Confirmatory from Proteus to GIV#page3.tif

Case No. GIV.P30578

## **Confirmatory Assignment**

This Agreement is effective between PROTEUS SA., Assignor, and GIVAUDAN SA., Assignee, (collectively "the Parties").

PROTEUS SA. hereby confirms the assignment of the claimed invention relating to:

## GB 1507207.7 "ENZYMES AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF"

to which it has been assigned all rights, title and interest by Inventors Denis WAHLER and Laurent FOURAGE,

to: GIVAUDAN SA Chemin de la Parfumerie 5 Vernier, Switzerland CH-1214

which it has assigned pursuant to the Agreement between the Parties dated 20 April 2016, and incorporating the consideration, terms, provisions, and understandings thereof,

together with all rights, title, interest and obligations, including the right at Assignee's sole discretion, to make applications for intellectual property rights, including applications for property rights in all countries of the world, and all intellectual property rights resulting therefrom, including all Letters Patent.

on 26 March 2019

PROTEUS SA

35

Name: Juliette Martin

Title: Authorized Signatory

We hereby accept the above assignment.

27 March 2019 on

**GIVAUDAN SA** 

Name:

Dr. Claire Power

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Dr. John Simmons Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 061433 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 09/01/2022**